
 
 

 
NOTICE OF MEETING 

 

SPECIAL LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE 
 

Friday, 2nd September, 2022, 2.00 pm - Microsoft Teams (watch the 
live meeting here and watch the recording here) 
 
Members: Councillors Ajda Ovat (Chair), Nick da Costa, Sheila Peacock 
 
 
Quorum: 3 
 
1. FILMING AT MEETINGS   

 
Please note this meeting may be filmed or recorded by the Council for live or 
subsequent broadcast via the Council’s internet site or by anyone attending 
the meeting using any communication method.  Members of the public 
participating in the meeting (e.g. making deputations, asking questions, 
making oral protests) should be aware that they are likely to be filmed, 
recorded or reported on.  By entering the ‘meeting room’, you are consenting 
to being filmed and to the possible use of those images and sound recordings. 
 
The Chair of the meeting has the discretion to terminate or suspend filming or 
recording, if in his or her opinion continuation of the filming, recording or 
reporting would disrupt or prejudice the proceedings, infringe the rights of any 
individual, or may lead to the breach of a legal obligation by the Council. 
 

2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE   
 
To receive any apologies for absence.  
 

3. URGENT BUSINESS   
 
It being a special meeting of the Sub Committee, under Part Four, Section B, 
Paragraph 17, of the Council’s Constitution, no other business shall be 
considered at the meeting. 
 

4. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST   
 
A member with a disclosable pecuniary interest or a prejudicial interest in a 
matter who attends a meeting of the authority at which the matter is 
considered: 
 
(i) must disclose the interest at the start of the meeting or when the interest 
becomes apparent, and 
(ii) may not participate in any discussion or vote on the matter and must 
withdraw from the meeting room. 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YzFmNDI1NDktMTA1ZS00Y2ZmLTg1MTctZmYxM2E4NjQzM2Y2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%226ddfa760-8cd5-44a8-8e48-d8ca487731c3%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22082c2e5d-5e1e-45e1-aa8b-522a7eea8a16%22%7d
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PL_DSjoFpWl8tSPZp3XSVAEhv-gWr-6Vzd


 

 
A member who discloses at a meeting a disclosable pecuniary interest which 
is not registered in the Register of Members’ Interests or the subject of a 
pending notification must notify the Monitoring Officer of the interest within 28 
days of the disclosure. 
 
Disclosable pecuniary interests, personal interests and prejudicial interests 
are defined at Paragraphs 5-7 and Appendix A of the Members’ Code of 
Conduct. 
 

5. SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE   
 
The Chair will explain the procedure that the Committee will follow for the 
hearing considered under the Licensing Act 2003. 
 

6. OBJECTION TO A TEMPORARY EVENT NOTICE FOR PRINCESS 
BANQUETING, 502-508 HIGH ROAD, TOTTENHAM HIGH ROAD, 
LONDON N17 (TOTTENHAM HALE)  (PAGES 1 - 22) 
 
To consider an objection to a temporary event notice.  
 
 

 
Nazyer Choudhury, Principal Committee Co-ordinator 
Tel – 020 8489 3321 
Fax – 020 8881 5218 
Email: nazyer.choudhury@haringey.gov.uk 
 
Fiona Alderman 
Head of Legal & Governance (Monitoring Officer) 
George Meehan House, 294 High Road, Wood Green, N22 8JZ 
 
Thursday, 01 September 2022 
 



 

Page 1 of 4  

 
 

Report for:  Licensing Sub Committee –    02nd September 2022   
 
Title:   Consideration of an objection to a Temporary Event Notice 
                                 Princess Banqueting 502-508 High Road, Tottenham London 
N17. 
Report  
authorised by: Daliah Barrett, Licensing Team Leader, Regulatory Services 
 
Ward(s) affected: Tottenham Hale  
 
Report for Key/  
Non Key Decision: Not applicable     
 
 
1. Describe the issue under consideration 

 
1.1 This report sets out details of a temporary event notice which has been given to the 

Licensing Authority, in respect of which the police have submitted an objection notice. 
          The notice set out in the Appendix  1 to this report is to be considered having regard  
          to the Council's Licensing Policy, the licensing objectives and the objection notice 
          received at Appendix 2. The Notice relates to a proposed event from 6pm start on  
          02nd September through to 3am on 4th September 2022.  
           
1.2 Authorisation from the Council is required for the sale or supply of alcohol, the 

provision of regulated entertainment and the provision of late night 
refreshment.  

 
 While most large-scale or permanent businesses will hold Premises Licences 

to authorise their activities, the Act also provides a light-touch mechanism for 
smaller, infrequent events, known as Temporary Event Notices.  

 
1.3  

 
An individual (known as the “premises user”) may give notice of a proposal to 
use premises for a temporary event, engaging in one or more licensable 
activities for a period of no more than 168 consecutive hours. The Licensing 
Sub-Committee is required to consider any objection notice received, and must 
give the premises user a counter-notice under section 105 of the Licensing Act 
2003 if it considers it appropriate for the promotion of a licensing objective to 
do so. The temporary event may not proceed if a counter-notice has been 
issued.  
 

1.4     The Licensing Sub-Committee has responsibility for exercising many of the  
Council's powers in respect of the Licensing Act 2003. Consideration by the 
Committee of the notice(s) appended to this report is required because the 
Temp Event notice has attracted an objection from the Police. 
  

1.5  The statutory consultation requirement set out in paragraph 3 below has been 
complied with by the premises user(s), and has resulted in the Police giving 
an objection notice to the licensing authority. The premises user and the 
Police have been invited to the meeting. 
 

Page 1 Agenda Item 6



 

Page 2 of 4  

 

1.6 The premises user is required to give a copy of any temporary event notice to the 
Police and the Council’s Noise and Pollution Team no later than 10 working  
days before the first day of the proposed event. If either body is satisfied that allowing 
the premises to be used in accordance with the notice would  
undermine any of the licensing objectives, they must give an objection notice 
to the licensing authority and to the premises user within three days of  
receiving the copy of the notice. It is also possible to give a late TEN with  
between 5 and 10 working days notice, however if an objection notice is  
given the event cannot proceed.  
An applicants failure to comply with the consultation requirement would 
invaldate the Notice. 
The Act does not make provision for further consultation with any other responsiblee 
authorities or interested parties.There is no public notice requirement. 
   

 

2.        Consideration for LSC 
 
 2.1      When carrying out its licensing functions, the Sub-Committee shall act with 
            regard to the Council's Licensing Policy, Statutory Guidance, and with a view  
            to promoting the Licensing Objectives. The objectives are:  
 

 the prevention of crime and disorder  
 public safety  
 the prevention of public nuisance  
 the protection of children from harm  

 
 2.2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2.3 

The Sub-Committee must ensure that all licensing decisions have:  

 a direct relationship to the promotion of one or more of the 4 
licensing objectives;  

 regard to the statement of licensing policy;  

 regard to the Secretary of State's Guidance;  

 there must not be a 'blanket policy' to the extent that it is applied so 
rigidly that an exercise of discretion in each individual case is 
precluded.  

 
Applications must be considered with regard to the principles of fair process 
and the Human Rights Act.  

  The purpose of Haringey’s Statement of Licensing Policy is to make clear to 
applicants and relevant representatives the considerations that will be taken 
into account when determining applications. It is also intended to guide the 
Licensing Committee when considering licensing applications; however the 
Licensing Committee must consider each application on its own merit and only 
allow exceptions to its own policy where the circumstances of the application 
justify it.  
 

2.4  Subject to both the Council's Statement of Licensing Policy and Statutory 
Guidance having been properly considered a Sub Committee may depart from 
them if there are good reasons for doing so. Full reasons must be given and 
Sub-Committees should be aware that such departures could give rise to an 
appeal or judicial review.  

Page 2



 

Page 3 of 4  

 

2.5  Section 105(2)(b) of the Act requires that the licensing authority must, having 
regard to the objection notice, give the premises user a counter notice under 
this section if it considers it, “appropriate for the promotion of a licensing 
objective to do so.” The temporary event may not proceed if a counter-notice 
has been given.  

 
2.6  

 
Section 106A(2) of the Act provides that the licensing authority may impose 
one or more conditions on the standard TEN if:  

a) it considers it appropriate for the promotion of the licensing objectives  
to do so;  

b) the conditions are also imposed on a premises licence or club premises 
certificate that has effect in respect of or in any part of the same 
premises as the TEN;  

c) the conditions would not be inconsistent with the carrying out of 
licensable activities under the TEN.  

 
2.7       It is considered inappropriate for officers of the Licensing Authority involved  
            in the administration of notices to make recommendations. However, the  
            Committee may choose whether to have regard to any representations made  
            by police officers or Council’s Noise Team if they believe that using the  
            premises in accordance with the TEN will undermine the licensing objectives.  
 At any time prior to the hearing, the Police or the Council’s Noise Team may, 

with the agreement of the premises user, modify the temporary event notice 
by making changes to the notice. The objection notice shall be treated as 
having been withdrawn from the time the temporary event notice is modified. 
The premises user may also withdraw the notice completely at any time up 
until 24 hours prior to the proposed start time of the notice.  
 

2.8 In accordance with the provisions of Part 3 of Schedule 5 of the Act, where 
the licensing authority gives a counter-notice under section 105, the premises 
user may appeal against the decision. Where the authority does not give a 
counter-notice, the person giving the objection notice may appeal against the 
decision. In both cases, appeals must be made to a Magistrates Court within 
21 days of receiving notification of the decision - however, no appeal can be 
brought less than 5 working days prior to the first proposed event day.  

                     
3.        Background 
 
3.1      The premises has come to the attention of the Authority due to it being hired  

      out for various events for which no licence /authorisations have been in  
      place. There has been three different applications for a Premises Licence for  
      this premises, two by the current known lease holder Ms Cotlogut and one by  
      Mr Stegariu. Ms Cotlogut has recently withdrawn her last application and  
      notified the Authority that she no longer has any interest in the  
      premises.  
      The application by Mr Stegariu is part heard and due backinfront of the LSC   
      on 8th September 2022. Mr Steagriu has put forward Mr Piphiti as his  
      proposed DPS should the Premies licence application be granted. It is Mr  
      Piphiti who has submitted the application for the Temporary Event Notice.  The  
      Application states that the noice has been given to allow for a ‘test of the  

Page 3



 

Page 4 of 4  

      premises systems’ over the the three days applied for. The Notice seeks the  
      ability for the premises to be open to offer regulated entertainment and the  
      sale of alcohol until 3am for 300 people each evening. 
 
      A Late TENS was also submitted by Mr Piphiti for 26th-28th Augst which was  
      also rejected by the Police. 
   

4      Other considerations 
 
4.1   Section 17 of the Crime and Disorder Act 1998 states: ‘Without prejudice to any  

   other obligation imposed on it, it shall be the duty of each authority to which this  
   section applies to exercise its various functions with due regard to the likely  
   effect of the exercise of those function on, and the need to do all that it  
   reasonably can to prevent crime and disorder in its area’. 

 
4. Human Rights 

 
         While all Convention Rights must be considered, those which are of particular  

   relevance to the application are: 

 Article 8 – Right to respect for private and family life. 

 Article 1 of the First Protocol – Protection of Property. 

 Article 6(1) – Right to a fair hearing. 

 Article 10 – Freedom of Expression. 
 

5. Use of Appendices 
 
Appendix 1 – TENs application 
Appendix 2 – Refusal letter  

 
6. Background papers 

 
Section 82 Guidance 
Haringey Statement of Licensing Policy 

Page 4



 

 

Appendix 1 

Page 5



This page is intentionally left blank



© Queen’s Printer and Controller of HMSO 2009 

Haringey
Temporary Event Notice
Licensing Act 2003

For help contact

licensing@haringey.gov.uk

Telephone: 020 8489 8232 

* required information

Section 1 of 9

You can save the form at any time and resume it later. You do not need to be logged in when you resume.

System reference Not Currently In Use This is the unique reference for this 
application generated by the system.

Your reference Princess 1 You can put what you want here to help you 
track applications if you make lots of them. It 
is passed to the authority.

Are you an agent acting on behalf of the applicant?

Yes No

Put "no" if
[...]
17



This page is intentionally left blank



 
 
From: Shah Noshaba <Noshaba.Shah@haringey.gov.uk> On Behalf Of Licensing 
Sent: 17 August 2022 15:21 
To: '  
Cc: Licensing <Licensing.Licensing@haringey.gov.uk> 
Subject: REJECTED - Temporary Event Notice - Princess Banqueting Hall, 502-508 High Road, 
Tottenham, London, N17 9JF. 
 
Dear Mr Paphiti, 
 
Please see attached refusal of the application for a temporary event notice at Princess 
Banqueting Hall, 502-508 High Road, Tottenham, London, N17 9JF for 2nd to 3rd 
September 2022. 
 
Please ensure you respond or send any correspondence to licensing@haringey.gov.uk. If it 
is sent to me directly it there may be a delay in obtaining a response. 
 
Kind Regards,  
 
 
Noshaba Shah 
Licensing Officer 
 
 
 
Haringey London 
Licensing Authority, River Park House, Level 1 North, 225 High Road, Wood Green, London, 
N22 8HQ T. 020 8489 8232 E. licensing@haringey.gov.uk If you need to report something 
please log it here: Report It or use our Online Service: Contact Frontline Why wait when you 
can do it online? 
 
www.haringey.gov.uk 
twitter@haringeycouncil 
facebook.com/haringeycouncil 
 

Please consider the environment before printing this email. 
 

 

Page 19

mailto:Noshaba.Shah@haringey.gov.uk
mailto:Licensing.Licensing@haringey.gov.uk
mailto:licensing@haringey.gov.uk
mailto:licensing@haringey.gov.uk
http://www.haringey.gov.uk/


This page is intentionally left blank



 

 

 

  

 
Mr Alexander Paphiti 
502-508 High Road 
Tottenham 
London 
N17 9JF 

Dear Mr Paphiti, 
 
Re: LICENSING ACT 2003: 
REJECTION ON A NOTICE –  PRINCESS BANQUETING HALL, 502-508 HIGH 
ROAD, TOTTENHAM, LONDON, N17 9JF. 
 

On 15th August 2022 the Licensing Authority received from you, Luis 
Alexander Paphiti, a notification in respect of proposed temporary licensable 
activities due to take place on 2nd to 3rd September 2022 at  Princess 
Banqueting Hall, 502-508 High Road, Tottenham, London, N17 9JF. The 
licensing authority has received an objection under section 104(2) of the 
Licensing Act 2003 (“the Act”).   
 
 The objection which applies is indicated by an “X” in the following table. 
 

Objection 
 

Insert “X” as 
applicable 

A chief officer of police for any police area in which the 
premises are situated is satisfied that allowing the premises 
to be used in accordance with the notice would undermine a 
licensing objective. 

 
X 
 
 

A local authority exercising environmental health functions 
for the area in which the premises are situated is satisfied 
that allowing the premises to be used in accordance with the 
notice would undermine a licensing objective. 

 
 

 
A copy of this notice will be sent to the chief of police and the local authority 
exercising environmental health functions for the area in which the premises 
specified in the temporary event notice you gave is situated. 
 
You are reminded that under section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003, a person 
commits an offence if he carries on a licensable activity on or from any premises 
otherwise than under and in accordance with an authorisation; or if he knowingly 
allows a licensable activity to be so carried on. A person convicted of such an 
offence is liable to imprisonment for a term not exceeding six months or to a fine not 
exceeding £20,000, or to both. 
 
Please inform us immediately if you wish to appeal to the Licensing Sub Committee. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
Daliah Barrett 
Licensing Team Leader 

Page 21



 
 
 
Dear Licensing  
 
Re: Temporary Event Notice  
Princess Banqueting Hall, 502 - 508 High Road, N17 9JF  
2nd – 4th September 2022  
 
With reference to the above premises, the Police Licensing Team will be rejecting the 
Temporary Event Notice.  
 
There is a Licensing Sub-Committee taking place on 8th September whereby the 
suggested operating hours are beng contested by police.  
 
Due to the history of the venue having a lare number of incidents involving crime and 
disorder, anti-social behaviour and unlicensed activity, I am not happy that the licensing 
objectives of prevention of crime and disorder and prevention of public nuisance will be 
upheld should a TEN be granted for up to 300 people across three (3) days until 0300 
hours.  
 
The premises needs to show they are able to operate within their hours and are able to 
prevent public nuisance and crime and disorder and I do not feel these hours are 
necessary or acceptable for a soft opening.  
 
If you require further information please do not hesitate to contact me.  
 
Yours Sincerely,  
 
 
Kayleigh Mitcham 
Police Licensing 
North Area BCU 
Edmonton Police Station 
 

Page 22


	Agenda
	6 OBJECTION TO A TEMPORARY EVENT NOTICE FOR PRINCESS BANQUETING, 502-508 HIGH ROAD, TOTTENHAM HIGH ROAD, LONDON N17 (TOTTENHAM HALE)
	Appendix1
	TEN
	Appendix2
	CN occupier
	COUNTER NOTICE - Princess Banqueting Hall 2-3 Sept 2022






Minutes of the meeting


 

 

 

MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE HELD 
ON FRIDAY, 2 SEPTEMBER, 2022, 2:00PM – 3:45PM 
 

 

PRESENT: 
 

Councillors: Nick da Costa, Ajda Ovat (Chair) and Sheila Peacock 
 
 
 
 
1. FILMING AT MEETINGS  

 
The Chair referred to the filming of meetings and this information was noted. 
 

2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
There were no apologies for absence.   
 

3. URGENT BUSINESS  
 
It being a special meeting of the Sub Committee, under Part Four, Section B, Paragraph 17, 

of the Council’s Constitution, no other business shall be considered at the meeting. 

 
4. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  

 
There were no declarations of interest. 
 

5. SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE  
 
The Chair provided a summary of the procedure for the meeting. 
 

6. OBJECTION TO A TEMPORARY EVENT NOTICE FOR PRINCESS BANQUETING, 
502-508 HIGH ROAD, TOTTENHAM HIGH ROAD, LONDON N17 (TOTTENHAM 
HALE)  
 
Presentation by the Licensing Officer 
 
Ms Daliah Barrett, Licensing Team Leader informed the Sub-Committee that:  
  
  

 The Licensing team had sent the notification of the objection made by the Police to the 
Notice Giver informing them that if they wished to pursue the Temporary event, then 
the Licensing Authority should be notified. The request had been sent back yesterday. 

 The Temporary Event Notice (TEN) could be found in appendix 1 of the agenda 
papers and the event was proposed to start at 18:00 on 2 September 2022 until 4 
September 2022 with a terminal hour of 03:00.  



 

 

 It was not possible for the Sub-Committee to exercise an option whereby the event 
could be held, but only with the existing conditions present on the licence as the 
premises did not have a licence.  

 Due to the scheduling, it was not possible for the Notice Giver to be able to appeal the 
decision as any appeal needed to be made to the magistrates court after five working 
days of the decision being given.  

 All temporary events must meet general licensing requirements such as health and 
safety regulations, fire regulations and the licensing objectives.  

 A temporary event notice had previously been submitted for events to be held on 26 
August to 28 August 2022 and this had been objected to by the Police on the crime 
and disorder objective.  

 The premises was also subject to a premises licence application to be heard by a 
separate Sub-Committee.  

 
 
In response to questions from Members, Ms Barrett informed the Sub-Committee that:  
 
 

 The Licensing Authority had received two applications for a premises licence from two 
different applicants. One had been withdrawn and the other had been submitted by Mr 
Stegariu who had completed two consultations and had submitted a copy of the sub-
lease to show he could have use of premises. However, it was reported later that the 
freeholder had not signed any such documents.  

 
 
Presentation by the Notice Giver 
 
The Notice Giver, Mr Alexander Paphiti and his representative Mr Fabian Simms informed the 
Sub-Committee that: 
 

 They were starting a new business in South Tottenham and the area had many 
different communities. 

 They wanted to work with Licensing and Police to resolve any issues. 

 Work had been done to go above and beyond to adhere to the licensing objectives. 
However, the goalposts appeared to be moving and the company had recently been 
brought by Mr Stegariu, who had no association with Parkway Estates.  

 The premises did not have a licence and those involved with the premises would like a 
premises licence to be granted eventually said that progress could be made and a 
business model could be implemented.  

 The TEN had been given so that a soft opening could be made for the premises and 
as a test run.  

 The number of patrons that could occupy the premises ranged between 200 to 250 
people.  

 The premises also had three fire exits. The third fire exit could be found in the kitchen 
and would be used for staff which ranged between 25 to 35 people.  

 He also wanted to bring in a DJ and there was nothing wrong with the use of DJ as 
some licensed premises could not afford to hire a live band and some bands did not 
play the right music for the right premises. 

 The use of a DJ did not mean that the premises would act as a nightclub. 

 The premises looked to entertain families and book events. The premises was not 
looking to operate in a manner which meant that patrons would have to pay on the 
door in order to come in.  

 Adequate searches would be made on patrons and every aspect of the event would be 
controlled in order to uphold a licensing objectives.  



 

 

 Those involved with the premises wished to prove themselves capable of running it.  

 They wanted to employ people at the premises. 

 There were two carparks adjacent to the premises that would be used. There would be 
six to eight SIA staff and one would act as a carpark attendant monitor.  

 Any tickets sold by the premises would have a map of where the car parks would be 
placed.  

 
In response to questions, Mr Paphiti and Mr Simms informed the Sub-Committee that: 

 

 The soft opening would work alongside bookings. Friends and family had been invited 
to the event in the anticipation that a counter notice would not be issued.  

 Tests were being made on how functional the premises would be, including staff. He 
would invite Police and Licensing representatives to the event and in future, events 
maps would be placed on any tickets that were sold.  

 Various emails had been submitted between those involved with the premises and the 
Licensing team. This included information about the SIA staff, function of the business 
and how it would run. Emails from 14 July onwards showed communication between 
Mr Stegariu and Mr Paphiti with provided written statements informing that the 
premises would be used for seated table service. Furthermore, there would be certain 
conditions stopping the premises from acting as a nightclub. Various categories such 
as access and egress were addressed in addition to the use of SIA staff.  

 
 

At 2:42pm, the Sub-Committee adjourned for a short while in order to address a technical 
issue. The Sub-Committee reconvened at 2:45pm  

 
At this point in the proceedings, Ms Barrett stated that none of the points raised in relation to 
addressing issues at the premises was necessarily relevant to the objection to the temporary 
event notice.  
 
The Legal advisor stated that the objection to the temporary event notice was a standalone 
hearing and would not be able to consider the application that had been made separately for 
the premises licence.   

 
 

In response to further questions, Mr Paphiti and Mr Simms informed the Sub-Committee that: 
 

 The premises would deal with 200 patrons and have 20 to 30 staff members. A routine 
had been implemented and this would be followed to ensure that the premises ran 
smoothly including having a safe dispersal process.  

 Mr Paphiti would direct people slowly and calmly to the exits and there were sufficient 
exits for the amount of patrons attending.  

 The request for late night refreshments had been made so that patrons could be 
staggered out slowly. 

 Part of the role of the DPS was to provide a safe environment for staff and public. 

 Patrons would be adequately searched.  

 An intoxicated person would be given coffee and water and told that no further alcohol 
would be served to them. Any further issues would result in the patrons being 
extracted from the premises and this would be recorded into the books held at the 
premises.   

 The previous individuals that had operated at the premises had no dealings with the 
Notice Giver.  

 The patrons expected to be in attendance would be sent messages and called in the 
scenario that the event was allowed to go ahead. The expected number of patrons 



 

 

would be approximately 80 to 100 patrons. The reference to the approximate figure of 
250 patrons was in relation to ordinary circumstances when a premises licence had 
been granted.  

 Not all individuals that had been invited to the event were expected to attend. 

 It was not the intention of those involved with the premises to have a hearing for the 
TEN on the day of the event. The notice had been submitted two to three weeks ago 
and the Notice Giver did not have any control for when the hearing would be 
scheduled.  

 Six SIA staff had been recommended for the event, but the event organisers had 
chosen to go with eight SIA staff members for added security.  

 Mr Paphiti was experienced in monitoring licensed premises whilst it was under 
operation.  

 Appropriate signage would be put up and training would be given to staff. 

 All processes would be in place to uphold the public nuisance objective. 

 Adequate dispersal processes would be in place. 

 No underaged person would be served alcohol.  

 Staff were already generally trained and alcohol would only be served with a table 
meal.  

 The event needed to be successful from the perspective of the event holders as they 
wished for the premises to obtain a premises licence eventually.  

 All relevant documentation had been provided to the Council regarding taking 
necessary steps to ensure that the licensing objectives were upheld. 

 Mr Stegariu had not been involved with any of the past activities associated with the 
premises.  

 
 
To summarise, Ms Barrett stated that that the Police had stated that the public nuisance and 
crime and disorder objectives would not be upheld if the event was to go ahead considering 
the hours that had been requested.  
 
To summarise Mr Simms and Mr Paphiti stated that other licensed premises in the area had 
operated temporary events until 04:00. The issues relating to the previous owners of the 
premises was not associated with the event organisers who wanted to prove that they were 
able to run the premises. All necessary precautions had been put in place and it was difficult 
for the Notice Giver, as the past activities of the premises had been inappropriately placed on 
his behalf. It was important to demonstrate that the premises were functional and was able to 
operate. They insisted that the event be allowed to go ahead and that the premises would be 
set up to provide food and drink. Adequate security would be in place and staff members 
would be adequately trained. As a DPS, Mr Paphiti had worked personally and professionally 
in licensed premises for over eight years and operated his own licensed premises. Mr Paphiti 
was happy for the event to be seen as a test of his ability to run the premises.  
 
 
At 3:15pm the Sub-Committee adjourned to consider the application. 

 
RESOLVED  
 
The Sub-Committee carefully considered the objection for a Temporary Event notice for 
Princess Banqueting, 502-508 High Road, Tottenham High Road, London, N17. In 
considering the objection, the Sub-Committee took account of the London Borough of 
Haringey’s Statement of Licensing Policy, the Licensing Act 2003, the Licensing Act 2003 
section 182 Guidance, the agenda papers and the Notice Giver’s and objector’s written and 
oral representations.  
 



 

 

Having considered the objection and heard from all the parties, the Sub-Committee decided 
that it was appropriate for the promotion of the licensing objectives for a counter notice to be 
served. 

 
 

 
CHAIR:  
 
Signed by Chair ……………………………….. 
 
Date ………………………………… 
 
 

 


